
Helmke, Shelly K. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Nicole Loria <nicole@pssupplyandservice.com> 
Friday, September 9, 2022 3:36 PM 
Helmke, Shelly K. 
27002 Rocky Rim 

This email originated from outside of the organization. 
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Per owner building was demolished and no longer needed septic service. 

Sincerely, 

Nicole Loria 
PS Septic Supply & Service 
Phone:830-850-0080 
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Com al County 
OFFICE OF CO MAL COUNTY ENGINEER 

license to Operate 
On-Site Sewage Treabnent and Disposal Facility 

Issued This Date: 11/29/2012 Pennit Number: 93928 

Location Description: 27002 ROCKY RIM 

Subdivision: Ramble Ridlle 
Unit: 
Lot: 142 
Block: 
Acreage: 

Type of System: Aerobic 
Surface Irrigation 

Issued to: TKO Real Estate II , LP 

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the location 
described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities ofComal County, Texas, 

and the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality . 

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful operation. It is the 
responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a satisfactory manner. 

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum requirements. It 
does not impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate 
nuisance, or to protect the public health. 

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a succeeding owner, 
provided the faci lity has not been remodeled and is functioning properly. 

Licensing Authority 

Comal County Environmental H~ 

~ ~ 050023773 ~~~~~~~~c::;;;;.::._ 
ENVIRONMENAL HEALTH INSPECfOR 



02/21/2012 13: 43 83089%662 COUNTRYSI DE CONSTRUCT 

Countryside Construction, Inc. 
300 Chapman Parkway, Canyon Lake, TX. 78133 

~one: 830-899~2615 or 1-888-379~3721 Fax: 830--899-6662 
Septic System Service Agreement 

In consideration of payment for this service contract. we will abide by and agree to its terms and conditions: 

PAGE 01 

9 3 92 8 

Name: --r_J(o 1?~~-->[J:'Lf' Address: !l~~/2vck{__fllf11 
Sub-OivJC0Unty:i21'1&r-i..&kfJlii£--2/it14L C;ty, State-Zip: aAjWt-7\JfZa-qlirx / 8"Z l, f, 
Permit#: Model#: Serial#:------ --
Phone#: 2-10 --~G/-48N 

(X) Initial Two Year: Service Agreement 
& Two Year Limited Warranty 

( ) One Year Service Agreeme~ECEIVEO 
FEB 2 1 2012 

The effective date of this initial maintenance contract shall be the date the License to Operate is issued.corru·rv_pl'Jet~..,­
For $ ..5ga ~ , a two year contract. This will be in effect FROM TO a'fllf'Win pr_..a~~ 
following: 

Legal Description: L o T )1/ -:L ReM& E "2JMc Su8l:>t 't/JSJ Z> g) 

A: An inspection/service call every (4) four months which will indude: Inspection, adjustments and seJVicing 
of 1he mechanical & electrical components as necessary to insure proper function of the system. 

8 : An effluent quality inspection consisting of a visual check for color, turbidity, scum, overflow and odor. 
C: The property owner is rMpon9ible for "purchasing and keeping chlorine" in the chlorinator, (If applicable). 

If the chlorine test reveals "No Chlorine" in the system. the property owner may incur an additional cost. 
0 : If any improper operation is observed (which cannot be corrected at that time) the property owner will be 

notified immediately of the conditions and the estimated cost. 
E: The response time to a complaint by the property owner regarding operation of the system, shall be within "48 

hours,• from the time of notification. 
F: .ANY PART$. WARRANTY OR.t;.!ON-WARRANTX. OR FREIGHLCHARGES, LABOR OR SERYJCJ; CALLS 

DUE NOT PAID FOR REMAIN llfE PROPERTY OF COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCnON AND COULD RESUL, T 
IN REPOSSIOtLOF PARTS BY COU!fTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION. 

G: THE SIGNING OF THIS SERVICE AGREEMENT AU!HORIZESCOUNJRYSIDE CONSTRUCITON TO EN!EB 
THE PROPERlY TO EXECUTE ALL.IFRMS OF THIS CONTRACT. 

Countryside Construction, Inc., will warranty Installation of the septic system to be according to state and county 
regulations and the designs approved by the county. HOMEOWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SERVICE CAlLS, 
LABOR AND SHIPPING COSTS ON ANY c•wARRANTED PARTS" EXCHANGED DURING WARRANTY. All other 
components will be according to manufacture's warranties. 
Important As Countryside Construction, Inc. cannot control what or how much effluent goes into this septic system, 
we cannot warrant;Y how the system will function. Refer to manufacturers or installer's instructions, for suggestions on 
septic operation. This service agreement does not cover the cost of •service Calls, Labor or Materials that are 
required or parts out of warranty, the failure to maintain electrical power to the system, sprinklers that are broken, 
leaking, stopped-up or otherwise mal-functioning; or sewage flows e)(Ceeding the hydraulic/organic design capabilities and 
the input of non·biodegradable materials (solvents, grease, oil, paints, etc.), or any usage contrary to the requirements as 
advised by authorized service representat1ve. Laboratory test work is available at an additional cost. Chlorine, filters, or 
parts that are out of warranty are available at a reasonable cost 
This contract does not include the pumping of.a tank or of any compartment of a tank. or settlement of soil on or 
;~~und.antt.part of, the system rega(dJess of.,r,ea,son: 
Violations of the warranty also include: Disconnecting the alarm, restricting ventilation to the aerator, over loading the 
system above Its rated capacity; or flooding by external means. Rodent, insect or Fire Ant damage or any other form of 
unusual abuse is a violation. 
A renewal service contract should be "Activated" (30) thirty days before expiration of existing contract We will 
contact property owner prior to expiration of existing contract 

Serviced by: Countryside Construction Inc. 
~ '"2.-- _ .L] Walker Chapman- Installer's Ucensee #OS0002929 

00~ PrintName ext-SA }(:r;¢1)//.g) Date: d-#/-J'J­
Property OWners~_:: 
<Xl /))o~ ~~h- Date: ~ ( ~} ... ))-.-- Authonzed Service Representative (revised 1Cii9!09) 



Date of Permit 

OSSF PERlVIIT INFORMATION .SHEET 

Permit Number ·Date of OSSF 
Approval 

LOCATION: ~~~,( J__ . Jt.}'A 

IF A FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT IS NOT RECEIVED GIVE REASON: 

Date of Flood 

Plain A::oval 

IS A BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED? ____ RECEIVED? _____ _ 

PRELIMINARY INSPECTION DATE IF APPLICABLE: ________ _ 

PLANNING MATERIALS REVIEWED BY: ----"-J--'-811~---------
LIST DEFICIENCIES IN PLANNING MATERIALS THAT DO NOT MEET TCEQ 
R ES/CHECK OFF WHEN APPROVED: ---r-------:---,-------­

~ 

NOTES TO INSPECTOR 



}fl ~ 3 ~ 
Comal County OSSF Inspection Sheet 

Location:_.z.._t._~ 2~o ~-\::P----JI-+8 rr~:k~y ----L8.f:--J 'h__~.__ __ /Y q;_____..!_1YJ..I/L...I..I/r---.t,~~~~o--0'-----
•nstaner Name:::-=-=I:::::r-._--:-1-/ r:J__,_----=-_-:-:---:-----:-:----- -------------___,..--

Permit#: 'J33lv 
. (if more thtn one mstaller t'S used list them according to inspection) 

2"dlnspection: _ ______ _ 
(inspector initials & date) & date) 

I st Inspection:---lo.oi~Y..:.:.4-.L.J,L-5J __ _ 
{ins tor i tials & date) 

Areaddk~n~~s~tions~ui~=---------------------------

Re-inspectionfee owed: , Re-inspection fee paid:----------

Existing soil conditions: ) 
Site/soil ·-conditio~match soil evaluation: __ Notes: . 

"Svstem Description. -
Aerobic with spray: _ Aerobic with drip emitters: _ Low Pressure Dosing: _ Absorptive drainlieid: __ . 
Evapotranspirative.(ET) system: __ -Gravel-less drainiield piping: __ beaching chambers: __ 
"'Soil substittJtion drainfield: other: 

Tan~ Inspection: "-11fJk 0-, 1/.......---r--------,..-I _M-

Tank set level & watertight:~ ful~t/Outlet: _. _Tank Size or GPD: 5riJ Manp¢-and: JVO.u;lff(ij} 
Model#: Pump Tank Size: Alann~'fle & Visual: -JL- Operationai:V' 
Is timer required/provided~ Chlorination required/provided? € 
Notes: 

Maintenance Tag for Aerobic: ( )( ) Coullfif?.li dp 
System installation: ~ (At\ 
Pipe check/house to tan ·· Clean-out at structure/every-sO ft./@90~ Pipe-check/tank to drainfield: __ 
(1/8"-ft.,SOR 26 oi'"'Sch. 40 · 

Slope within drainfield/spray-arey.: Leaching Chambers: "-GeoT-ex: __ 
Trenches/Excavations: Width/Dep. m.: Trenches/Ez ations Level: __ Pipe & Gravel: __ 

Spray irrigation p\lrple pipe: -LL- Spray irrigation area checked: . 
Notes: 

Se aration Di nces 
Prop. Lines Water lines: __ Water Wells:_·_ Bldgs/Driveway/Improvements: __ Creeks/Rivers/Ponds: __ 
l)rainage m nts/Sharp Slopes:_. _·_ Ifover Rechru:;g~.ZOne check for rechru:ge'features : __ Are there water 
lines crossing tightlines/or within 10 feet of system?: __ Have they been properly sleeved: __ Are there sewer 
lines crossing tsnder driveways, sidewalks, or within 5 ft. of surface improvements: __ Have the·sewer lines been 
properly sleeved?: __ 
Notes: 1 

I 

Final Inspection: ~ · ) 
Tank(s) Backfilled: 0 
System Backfilled: ~ ET Systems Class II backfill & vegetative ver for transpiration in place __ 
Surfaee application a ea properly landscaped/vegetation acceptable· · · · 
Notes: .. ' ; 

__ Check here to confirm that service agreement has been received, entered and activated in CASST. 



COUNTY OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 

Staff will complete shaded items 

OSSF/FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT 
Date Received 

APPLICATION CHECKLIST 9 3 9 2 8 
Permit Number 

Instructions: 

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place "N/A". This 

Initials 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 1 2012 

OSSF/Floodplain Development Application Checklist must accompany completed applicatiorCOli'NTY ENOlNEER. 

OSSF Permit 

Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and 
License to Operate 

Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer 

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning 
Materials shall consist of a scaled design and all system specifications. 

Required Permit Fee 

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System 

Recorded Certification ofOSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public 

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate 

Floodplain Development Permit 

Property in Incorporated City 

Completed Application 

Boundary Map Indicating Location of Proposed Improvements 

Copy of Recorded Deed 

Required Permit Fee 

I affirm that I have provided all information required for my OSSF/Floodplain Development 
Application an~that this applicatio constitutes a completed OSSF/Floodplain Development 

A~ ~j-
~~ ~ ~ rl.4/:1~ 
'J= Signature of Applicant Date 

COMPLETE APPLICATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATION 

Check No. __ _ Receipt No. ____ _ (Missing Items Circled, Application Refused) 



Comal County 
O~CEOFCOMALCOUNTYENGrnEER 

PERMIT OF AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT 
AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY 

PERMIT VALID FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE ISSUED 

Permit Number: 93928 

Issued this date: March 6, 2012 

This Permit is hereby given to: TKO Real Estate II, LP 

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at: 

27002 Rocky Rim, Garden Ridge, TX 78266 

Lot 142, Ramble Ridge Subdivision 

APPROVED MIMNIMUM SIZES AS PER A IT ACHED DESIGN 

Type of System: Aerobic Treatment with Surface Irrigation Discharge 

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site 
faci lity to commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid 
registration card from the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission 
(TNRCC). Installation and inspection must comply with current TNRCC and Comal 
County requirements. 

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections. 

This " LiunS&{)p<r ... rq><>n was prinled m 31612012 ~:Canol Comty E""irmmcrul Hcollh, , opcn<or, u!i~ CASST V<:t .l l 



::· ::· ::· COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ::· ::· ::· 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN 

ON-SITE SEWAGE FAOLITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE 

Date 2 -21-1-:L 
----~~~~------------ Permit# 

9 3 9 2 8 
------------------Owner Name 'LKD RCALf.iSTldTfTfk., LP. Agent Name ~f\1\.t IAN 1 e .::fnLL.ey 

Mailing Address l /IJ tJ N. F. WOf 4 I 0 ~ •W: CZ'tJlJ 

City, State, Zip ~AfV ANTON L 0 R <z8Z o &) 

Agent Address .~40- B S /5Ur2'kDdW f2.D 
City, State, Zip BoenN e- I rr / ~0 0 t, 

Phone# 

All correspondence should be sent to: 0 Owner 0 Agent 

Subdivision Name 12AM ELV 12r1\L e 

Phone# 

_(Both 

'Z!o 3& 1 -~ 1 2-~ 

RECEIVED 
t;,L "- lLY]. FEB 2 1 2012 

Unit Lot J Y:~ Block __________ _ 

Acreage/Legal COUNTY ENG~ 
Street Name/Ad-d-re-ss_t2__7_ 0_ 0_ft_ J2o __ c._lc_y_!Z_ t_M _____ C_it-y -@M--J:>_c-_-:.v_J2=-1>-~-&----::::;7kr-z-ip...:');..:...=:<6i~ (,.,(o!!::!.l.l.. l~-

ls the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? 0 Yes g_No 

If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.) 

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? 0 Yes ~No 
If yes , the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP. 

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activi ty require a TCEQ approved WPAP? O Yes ~No 
If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to 
Construct will not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional 
office. 

Type of Development: Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain permitting through the Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality. 

0 Single Family Residential Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) ----------------------------

# of Bedrooms Indicate SqFt of Living Area ----------- Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) ------
f>l.Commercial Type of Facility f)~~Jf!F:t;; Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill ) ,2.-o 

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants 
~~------------------------

Restaurants, Lounges. Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats -------------------------------------------
Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home- Indicate Number of Beds -----------------------------------------
Travel Trailer/RV Parks- Indicate Number of Spaces ------------------------------------------------
Miscellaneous ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
Source of Water ~Publ ic 0 Private Well 

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By +J.oyr ~t?IDEfV577t!Kt;'(L 
System Description /J1m-I;/3Jl.. ~Tu11GxJ'L l&t..Tbt Gvuzr-4~6-- ~gA-lZatJ 
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation 

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) _ _ 5..._00:::..:;_~'1-r{J~D.__ _ ___ _ Absorption/Applica tion Area (SqFt) _J.J'-q.j....U:!.rR:..::~.:..:'-<)"------------

Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? ~Yes 0 No 

1 certify that the completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any flase information and does not conceal 
any material facts. Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described 
property for the purpose of site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities. I also understand that a permit of authorization to 
construct will not~sued ~e floodplain administrator has approved and released the development permit for this property. 
~~--
Signature of Owner 

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 



)(; 
THE COUNTY OF t!VMAL 
STATE OF TEXAS 

Affidavit to the Public 

1111111111111111111 11111 11111111 11111 
2012C6006157 0212112012 11 :05 :5 1 AM 1/1 

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE 

9 3 92 8 

According to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Rules for On- Site Sewage 
Facilities (OSSFs), this document is filed in the Deed Records of ~fo1Jt~ County, 
Texas. 

I 
The Texas Health and Safety Code , Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on 

Environmental Quality (commission ) to regulate on- site sewage facilities (OSSFs) . 
Additionally, the Texas Water Code (TWC), § 5.012 and§ 5.013, gives the commission 
primary responsibility for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to 
water and adopting rules necessary to carry out its powers and duties under t he TWC. 
The commission , under the authority of the TWC and the Texas Health and Safety Code , 
requires owner ' s to provide notice to the public that certain types of OSS Fs are 
located on specific pieces of property. To achieve this notice, the commission requires 
a recorded affidavit. Additionally, the owner must provide proof of the recording to 
the OSSF permitting authority . This recorded affidavit is not a representation or 
warranty by the commission of the suitability of this OSSF, nor does it constitute any 
guarantee by the commission that the appropriate OSSF was installed . 

II 
An OSSF requiring a maintenance contract , according to 30 Texas Admi nistrative 

Code §285.91(12) will be installed on the property described as 
tor JLJ?-- /24118/.tf 7<t~t£SUBD/ VJ.SI oAJ MHM t!m.JNty TCXA-f, 

The property is owned by TKo PWBmre;Il: LP 
This OSSF must be covered by a continuous service policy for the first two years . 
After the initial two- year service policy, the owner of an aerobic treatment system for 
a single family residence shall either obtain a maintenance contract within 30 days or 
maintain the system personally. 

Upon sale or transfer of the above-described proper ty, the permit for the OSSF shall be 
transferred to the buyer or new owner. A copy of the p l anning materials for the OSSF 
may be obtained from ( f!.o J#II., fJouNrv ~/1!Vtg ~ALMfii117A-IfltM. 

I sr 
WITNESS BY HAND (S) ON THIS Z '- DAY OF Pel51ZtA4-f-i , Zo, Z-

.:5 _q-1111 K._ J:::-AI U 0V L 7\) ,._f 

~-
(Owner(s) signature(s)) 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS Z1~~DAY OF 
W14t4M/ , zo,2- . 

~ lAUREEN K.ldBTNEY 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 1 2012 

COUNTY ENGINEER. 

:~ IIOTUYMUCSTAl'EOFlEW 
·~~ --­~OF,W oa-oa-2o14 

Notary Publ ic, State of Texas 
Notary ' s Printed Name: 
My Commission Expires : 

F1lad and Recorded 
Off lC- al Pub l iC Records 
Jo~ St r eater , County Clerk 
Coma ! County , Texa s 
0212 112012 11 05 51 AM 
CASH TWO 
201206006157 

I 



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY 
Soil Evaluation Report Information 

Date Soil Survey Performed: --------=2::..../1:...;1c..:/2::..:0:....:1-=2'----

Site Location: ____________ ,!::2.!..70~0~2=-.!...:R~o.::::ck~yL..:R~im~----------------

9 3 9 2 8 

RECEIVED 
Name of Site Evaluatoru...· ----------'-H!..l.!o:JJvt._,SlSem.id!.Siecunsii!..lt!.l<icrukear ____ Registration Number. OS0008771 FEB 2 1 2012 
Proposed Excavation Depth: 

Requirements: 

------'-"N/"-'A'--_______ County: _ ___ _,C""'oillm.l.li!a"-,1 CPOUNTY ENGINEER 

At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area. Locations of soil 

boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing. 

For subsurface disposal, soil evaluation must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the proposed excavation 

depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated. 

Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive feature on the form. Indicate depths where features appear. 

Soil Borin:J Number 1 
Drainage 

Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ Restrictive 
(feet) Class Soil Structure Analysis Water Table) Horizon 

0 .--- Ill Clay loam <30% None 

1 ,Jl_in rock yes, rock 

2 ,__ 

3r--

4r-

5 

Soil Borin~ Number 2 
Drainage 

Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ Restrictive 
(feet} Class Soil Structure Analysis Water Table) Horizon 

Or-- Ill Clay loam <30% None 

1 r1lJn rock yes, rock 

2r--

3,__ 

4r--

5 . 
Features of S1te Area 

Presence of 100 year flood zone Yes No_lL_ 

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water improvements Yes No ...x_ 
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area Yes No ...x_ 
Organized sewage service available to lot or tract 

Recharge feature within 150 feet 

Yes No_x_ 

Yes __ No_x_ 

Observations (color, 
consistence} 

Black 

Observations (color, 
consistence) 

Black 

By my signature, 1 herby certify that the information provided in this report is based on my site observations and are accurate to the best of my ability. 

1 understand that any misrepresentation of the information contained in this report my be grounds to revoke or suspend my license. The site evaluation 

determined the site is suitable for a Spray Distribution disposal system with Aerobic treatment 

According to table XIII. the s· is suitable for this proposed system. A copy of Tables IX and XIII have been given to the property owner to inform them of 

Date 



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY 
Site Evaluation Report Information 

9 3 92 8 

Date: 2/16/2012 

Applicant Information: Site Evaluator Information: 

Name: TKO Real Estate II Name: Hoyt Seidensticker 

Address: 1100 N. E. Loop 410, Ste. 900 Company: Land Stewardship Services, LLC 

City: SA State: Texas Zip 78209 Address: 1822 FM 473 
--~~~~------------------------

Phone: Mel Jolley ( 210) 387-8126 City: Boerne State: Texas Zip: 78006 

Phone: (21 0) 414-6603 Fax: (830) 336-4697 

Property Location: 

Lot: 142 Bock: Sub.: Ramble Ridge Installer information: 

Street/Road Address: 27002 Rocky Rim Name: Brandon Fischer OS0026236 

City:Garden Ridge State: Texas Zip: 78266 Company: 1-10 Contractina. Ltd. 

Unincorporated Area? Y or N Address: ....:.p....:.·-=0'-'--. -=B:..=:o.:.:.x-=2:....:1c.:....7 ______________________ __ 

Additional information City: ----------------------- Fulton State: Texas Zip: 78358 ---------
----------------=-~-~Phone: (361) 945-7056 Fax: _______ _ 

Schematic of Lot or Tract 
Show: 

Compass North, adjacent streets, property lines, property lines, property dimensions, location of buildings, 
easements, water lines, and other surface improvements where known (drainage, patios, sidewalks) . 
Location of existing or proposed water wells within 150 feet of property. 
Indicate slope or show contour lines from the structure to the farthest location of the proposed soil 
absorption or irrigation area. 
Location of soil borings or dug pits (show location with respect to a known reference point). 
Location of natural, constructed, or proposed drainage ways, (streams, ponds, lakes, rivers, 
high tide of salt water bodies) water impoundments areas, cut or fill bank, sharp slo es and breaks. 

SEE ATTACHED 

SITE DRAWING Lot Size: 1.5 acres 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 1 2012 

COL'NTY ENGINEER 

Site Evaluator License No: OS0008771 



2/17/2012 
6:10AM ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY 

DESIGN CRITERIA Aerobic with Spray 
Distribution System TKO Real Estate II 

9 3 92 8 
RECEIVED 
FEB 2 1 2012 

Head Pressure 

Elevation Head: 4 

Sprinkler Head Information C'OL"N fY ENGINEER 

K-Rain sprinkler head PROPLUS, 

Pressure Head: 92 low angle nozzle 

No. 6 @40psi GPM: 65 
----~· .:.... 

Friction Head: 1. 12 

Total head: 97.12 Number of sprinkler heads: 2 -----=-
Gallons per minute: 13 -----

A class 1 aerobic wastewater treatment unit, chlorination and spray distribution system will be 

designed for this location. Wastewater from the residence will flow to a pretreatment/trash tank, 

then to the treatment unit. Treated effluent will be disinfected by chlorination in the pump tank 

before being disposed of through above ground sprinkler heads. All warning systems shall be 

installed with the aerobic unit. 

Land acceptable for surface application shall have a flat terrain (with less than or equal to 15% 

slope). Sloped land (with greater than 15% slope) may be acceptable if it is properly 

landscaped and terraced to minimize runoff. There shall be nothing in the surface application 

area within ten feet of the sprinkler which would interfere with the uniform application of the effluent. 

Areas that rock is exposed must be covered with a suitable amount of material acceptable to the 

inspecting authority. Areas that are bare or have been disturbed must be seeded or sodded with 

a mixture of rye and bermuda grasses or other grass species prior to system operation. 

A maintenance contract for the entire system must be established at time of installation with 

someone holding a license to maintain the installed aerobic system. 

At every inspection a Total Chlorine Residual test must be conducted and must be a minimum 

acceptable test of .1 mg/1 residual in Pump Tank. 

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site 

Sewage Facilities (Effective September 11 , 2008). The above design was based on the 

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions. 

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer. 

~ 2- { ,'7/?o . ....._ 
Hoyt Seidenst1cker, R.S. No. 3588 Date 

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 1822 FM 473, Boerne, Texas 78006 

Cell (21 0) 414-6603, Fax (830) 336-4697 



2/17/2012 
6:10AM ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY REC~~JJ~ 
Aerobic with Spray DESIGN CRITERIA 
Distribution System TKO Real Estate II FEB 2 1 2012 

Property Information: 

St. Address: 27002 Rocky Rim 

City: Garden Ridge State: Texas 

Zip code: 78266 

Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q) 

Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n): yes 

Gallons/day (Q): 20 

Greywater included (yes/no): no 

Rate of Adsorption (Ra) 

Application rate (g/sq. ft) : 0.064 

Minimum Adsorptive Area (sq. ft.): 312.5 

Aerobic Unit 

Required size of aerobic unit: 500 gpd 

Pretreatment Tank (gallons): ______ 4:...:.0.=...0 

Class 1 Aerobic Unit: : singulair Model960 

Pump tank total capacity (gal): 750 

Chlorination: Liquid installed in Tank 

Pump Switch operation: Float system 

Dosing cycle quantity (gals): Varied 

Cycling time: __ ___.:.n..:..:;igliLh......:t....:.t......:i m......:e......: 

Building Information COlJNTY ENGINEER 

Number of Employees: 2 
--------~----

Gallons per employee 10 
-----------~----

Water Supply: _______ ....:.P......:u::.:b:..:..:li..::..c __ 

Supply Line from House 

Length of supply line (approx. ft) : 10 

Type of supply line: SCH 40 PVC 

Size of Supply line (in): 3 or 4 

Supply Line For Spray Irrigation System 

Length of supply line (approx. ft) : 28 

Type of supply line: Purple SCH 40 

Size of supply line (in): 1 

Disposal Area per this System 

1t (25)2/2 = 981 .25 

1t (25)2/2 = 981 .25 

= 

Total irrigated area (sq. ft.): _ ____;.1...;;_9...;;..62;;;...:...:.5 __ 

Pump size and capacity: Schaefer E-Series 20 GPM 

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site 

Sewage Facilities (Effective September 11 , 2008). The above design was based on the 

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions. 

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer. 

~ 
Hoyt Seidensticker, R.S. No. 3588 Date 

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 1822 FM 473, Boerne, Texas 78006 

Cell (210) 414-6603, Fax (830) 336-4697 

Effective Immediately: If any change(s) are made that require a revision to this design, a $75.00 fee will be assessed. This includes, 

but not limited to, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or one type of system to another. 
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NORWECO SINGULAIR BIQ...KINETIC WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM MODEL 960.500 GPO 
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E · tal"E"S. P nvrronmen ertes umps · " : 

eschaefer 
E-Serfes 

High Head Filtered 
Effluent Pump 
Applications: 
• Filtered Effiuenr Service 
• Aeration 
• Ornamental Founrains!Waterf.Uls 

Features: 

• Ideal for filtered effluent pumping applications. 

• Thermoplastic discharge and motor bracket are rough and 
non-corrosive. They cannot be harmed or damaged by 
minerals, metals and other substances typically found 
in water. 

li Heavy duty, 300 volt, 10' SJOW motor leads. 

• Ceramic bearing sleeve has time proven durabili ty for years 
of reliable service. 

• Hex rubber bearing has extra large surface assuring shaft 
stability and multiple: flow channels keeping partials away 
from bearing surfaces. 

• Proven Noryl®* staging allows close tolerances and 
increased performance. 

• Stainless steel up thrust washer prevents excessive wear 
in severe applications. 

• Removable built in check valve. 

• Powered by Franklin Electric Super Stainless 
submersible motor. 

I! Built in lightning protection. 

* Noryl
8 

is a Registered Trademark of G.E. 

i 

103 



PROPLUSTM GEAR DRIVEN SPRINKLER SETTING INSTRUCTIONS 

SPRINKLER INSTALLATION 

1 ~ INSTALL AND BURY 

Do not use pipe dope.Thread the sprinkler on the pipe. Bury the 
sprinkler flush to grade. NOTE: Gear driven sprinklers and pop-up 
sprays should not be installed on the same watering zone. 

2~ INSPECTING THE FILTER 

Unscrew the top and lift the complete sprinkler assembly out of the 
housing can. The fi lter is located on the bottom of the sprinkler 
assembly and can easily be pulled out, cleaned and re-installed. 

3~ WINTERIZATION TIPS 

When using an air compressor to remove water from the system 
please note the following: 

1) Do not exceed 30 PSI. 

2) Always introduce air into the system gradually to avoid air 
pressure surges. Sudden release of compressed air into the 
sprinkler can cause damage. 

3) Each zone should run no longer than 1 minute on air. Sprinklers 
turn 10 to 12 times faster on air than on water. Over spinning 
rotors on air can cause damage to the internal components. 

9 3 92 8 

TWIST-LOCK 
TOP 

SPRINKLER 
ASSEMBLY 

HOUSING 
CAN 

RECEIVED 

STANDARD NOZZLE PERFORMANCE LOW ANGLE NOZZLE PERFORMANCE 

10.75 30 29' \·":'0:7 , _. 206 2.0 ' 8.8 2.6 .16 ,4 30 31 ' 3.4 207 2.0 9.4 12.9 .78 
40 30' .. -.10:8 .. 275 3.0 9.1 3.0 .18 40 34' 3.9 275 3.0 10.4 14.8 .89 
50 31' .0.9 345 3.5 9.4 3.4 .20 50 37' 4.4 344 3.5 11:3 16.7 1.00 
60 32' . 1.0 413 4.0 9.8 3.8 .23 60 38' 4.7 413 4.0 11.6 17.8 1.07 

11 "-··aff·"" .. I ;;···· . .14 
~ f•t ~:~ 'J:,'4o, .. r . : "• ' 5:7 .18 

50~ ; ~ ~ 'il•.r' -6.1 .20 
. Jjj(J[it ,. .~, ~ . ::6.8 ··:· .23 

12 30 37' 2.4 206 2.0 11.3 9.1 .54 Data represents test results m zero wind for ProP/us. Adjust for local conditions. 40 40' 2.5 275 3.0 12.2 9.5 .56 
50 42' 3.0 345 3.5 12.8 11.4 . 68 Radius may be reduced with nozzle retention screw . 
60 43' 3.3 413 4.0 13.1 12.5 .75 

13 ·.ao;r:: 38' 1ffilf6~'.' 13.6 .75 
.. ~110 ;iJ• 39' ~f.~i:?- 15.9 .95 
~ sO:.~ 41' . 2:5.,~ 17.4 1.04 
:.~60 :t·· 42' ' . '2.•'8't:-~ 18.9 1.13 

~ -·--' 
14 30 43' 4.4 206 2.0 13.1 16.7 .99 

40 44' 5.1 275 3.0 13.4 19.3 1.15 
50 46' 5.6 345 3.5 14.0 21.2 1.27 

K 
K-RAIN MANUFACTURING CORP. 

60 49' 5.9 413 4.0 14.9 22.3 1.33 1640 Australian Avenue 
16 40 45' g ~~ . ' zoo:~3.o ~y:. 22.3 1.33 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 USA 

50 46' o'-~ ~275.::.--s.5 "iii :o';_fi 22.7 1.36 PH: 1·561·844-1002 / 1·800-735-7246 60f"'.. 48' ;~:!_~ . ..345.~4.0 ifj~f6~~:;.· :23.8' 1..43 
70 1

'; 49' ~;~~~ ·413 ;:-s.o .id4.~: . 25.4 1.52 RAIN. FAX: 1·561·842-9493 

18 40 42' 8.0 206 3.0 12.8 30.3 1.81 WEB: hnpJ/www.krain.com 
50 45' 8.5 275 3.5 13.7 32.2 1.92 
60 49' 9.5 345 4.0 14.9 36.0 2.15 ~ K- RAIN Manufactunng Corp l ·58921 
70 50' 10.0 413 5.0 15.2 37.9 2.27 (04/05) 



PROPLUS'" GEAR DRIVEN SPRINKLER SETTING INSTRUCTIONS 
NOTE: The ProP/us is factory preset with a 90° arc setting, and includes a pre-installed #2.5 nozzle. 

CHANGING A NOZZLE 

1 ..... REMOVING THE NOZZLE RETENTION SCREW 

Use your K-Key or a small flat blade screwdriver to remove the nozzle 
retention screw by turning counter-clockwise to remove and clockwise to 
re-install . 

2 .... PULL UP THE RISER 

Insert the K-Key in the keyhole on the top of the nozzle turret and turn 
the key 1/4 turn to insure that the key does not slip out of the keyhole 
when you ·pu ll it up. Firmly pull up the entire spring-loaded riser to 
access the nozzle socket. Hold the riser assembly up with one hand. 

3 .... REMOVING THE NOZZLE 

With the nozzle retention screw removed, insert the K-Key into the slot 
directly under the nozzle "prongs" at the top of the nozzle. Now, turn the 
key 1/4 turn to "hook" the nozzle and pull the nozzle out. 

4 .... INSTALLING A NOZZLE 

Press the desired nozzle into the nozzle socket. Make sure the nozzle 
number is visible and the nozzle "prongs" are up. Then, re-install the 
nozzle retention screw. NOTE: The nozzle retention screw is also a 
break-up screw and used to adjust the distance of the spray. 

SETTING THE ARC ADJUSTMENT 

1 ..... FINDING THE LEFT START POSITION 

Place your finger on the top center of the nozzle turret. Rotate the turret 
to the right until it stops and then back to the left until it stops. Notice 
the position of the nozzle arrow. This is the "Left Start" position. 
The sprinkler will begin spraying from this position and rotate clockwise 
until it reaches the right Adjustable Stop-Return Point. 

2 .... ORIENTING THE LEFT START POSITION 

Insert the K-Key in the keyhole on the top of the nozzle turret and turn 
the key 1/4 turn to insure that the key does not slip out of the keyhole 
when you pull it up. Being careful not to allow the nozzle turret to turn, 
firmly pull up the entire spring-loaded riser. Hold the lower riser assembly 
up with one hand. Now turn only the lower riser clockwise or counter­
clockwise until the nozzle arrow is pointing where you want the sprinkler 
to begin spraying. 

3 .... CHANGING THE ARC 

Insert the K-Key or a small flat blade screwdriver into the Arc Set 
Adjustment slot. Turn clockwise to increase the arc or counter-clockwise 
to decrease the arc. 

WHEN SET AT 360°, THE PROPLUS WILL ROTATE 
CONTINUOUSLY IN A CLOCKWISE DIRECTION. 

KEY NOZZLE TURRET TOP 

.--:-. 

NOZZLE 
PRONGS 

tJ ... 

LEFT 

ARC SELECTION: 
35• TO 3so· 

ARC SET 
ADJU STMENT 

NOZZLE 
---- POSITION 

RIGHT 

•• • .. . ~ •• 
ADJUSTAB LE 
STOP-RETURN 
POINT 
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Comal County 
OFFICE OF CO MAL COUNlY ENGINEER 

March 02, 2012 

TKO Real Estate II, L.P. 
1100 N.E. Loop 410, Ste. #900 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

Re: Ramble Ridge, Lot 142, Permit #93928 
Application for Permit of Authorization to Construct On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) 
and License to Operate 

Dear property owner, 

We received revised planning materials for the referenced permit application on March 02, 2012 and 
found those planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this permit, we need 
the following information: 

/ Verify that there are no recharge features located within 50 feet of the OSSF treatment 
tank or within 150 feet of the OSSF disposal area. 

We realize this permit is important to you, and in order to help speed up the process the above 
information may be faxed. Thank you for your patience and assistance. 

cc: Hoyt Seidensticker, R.S. 

Brenda Ritzen, OS77 
Environmental Healt 

195 David Jonas Drive • New Braunfels, Texas 78130 • (830) 608-2090 FAX (830) 608-2009 



195 David Jonas Drive 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
Phone: 830-608-2090 
Fax: 830-608-2078 

Fax 
To: Hoyt Seidensticker 

Fax: 830-336-4697 

Phone: 

Re: Deficiency letter 

0 Urgent 0 For Review 

Comments: 

Comal County 
Environmental Health 

From: Sandra 

Date: 03/5/2012 

Pages: 

CC: 

0 Please Comment 0 Please Reply 0 Please Recycle 



Comal County 
OFFICE OF CO MAL COUNTY ENGINEER 

February 29, 2012 

TKO Real Estate II, L.P. 
1100 N.E. Loop 410, Ste. #900 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

Re: Ramble Ridge, Lot 142, Permit #93928 
Application for Permit of Authorization to Construct On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) 
and License to Operate 

Dear property owner, 

We received planning materials for the referenced permit application on February 21,2012 and 
found those planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this permit, we need 
the following information: 

~ndicate driveway/parking area location on the design. 
tr. According to Comal County GIS, it appears the referenced property is located over the 

Edward's Aquifer Recharge Zone. Revise permit application accordingly. 
3. Submit certification that this OSSF complies with provisions of the existing WP AP, and 

verify if any recharge features are located within 150 feet of the proposed system 
location. 

We realize this permit is important to you, and in order to help speed up the process the above 
information may be faxed. Thank you for your patience and assistance. 

cc: Melanie Jolley 

Brenda Ritzen, OS77 
Environmental Health 

195 David Jonas Drive • New Braunfels, Texas 78130 • (830) 608-2090 FAX (830) 608-2009 
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provisions of the existing ................ 
pollution abatement.~ 

~-

1 00 yr flood plain does 
not exist on this tract 

driveway and parking 

FM Hwy 3009 PL 137.51' 

1040 . 

water 
meter 
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201106042902 12/13/ 2011 10 :52 : 26 AM 1/ 9 

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAliTY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, 
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ~ OF THE FOlLOWING 
INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN 
REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC 
RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE 
NUMBER. 

ASSUMPTION GENERAL WARRANTY DEED 

Effective Date: November 17, 2011 

RECEIVED 

FEB 2 1 2012 

Grantor: RAMBLE RIDGE RANCH, LLC, a Texas limited liability comJ;~"NTY ENGINEER 

Grantor's Mailing Address: 17460 IH-35 North, Suite 160 
Sebert%, Bexar County, Texas 78154 

Grantee: TKO REAL ESTATE II, LP, a Texas limited partnership 

Grantee's Mailing Address: 1100 N. E. Loop 410, Suite 900 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78209 

Consideration: 

Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration and the assumption by Buyer of the 
unpaid principal and accrued interest on that one certain promissory note (the "Note") dated 
November 17, 2006, as renewed, extended and modified as of September 17, 2008, executed by 
Fiorano Ventures, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Borrower") and payable to the 
order of First National Bank (the "Lender'') in the original principal sum of $5,070,293.00, secured 
by liens and security interests created or mentioned in that certain deed of trust (the "Deed of 
Trust'') of even date with said note executed by Borrower toM. V. McCarthy, Trustee, which Deed 
of Trust is recorded in Volume 12539, Page 1590, of the Real Property Records of Bexar County, 
Texas, and under Document No. 200606051224 of the Real Property Records of Carnal County, 
Texas, and as renewed, extended and modified by document dated September 17, 2008, said 
document having been recorded under Document No. 200806045290, of the Real Property Records 
of Comal County, Texas and all other duties, obligations, covenants, and other provisions of all of 
the other loan documents executed in connection with, and related to, the Note and the Deed of 
Trust, and all of such documents, including, but not limited to, the Note and the Deed of Trust, and 
any renewals, extensions, supplements, and modifications thereof, if any, are herein collectively 
referred to as the "Loan Documents". The term "Loan Documents" also includes, but is not 
limited to, that one certain Assignment of Leases and Rents between Borrower and Lender dated of 
even date with the Deed of Trust recorded under Document No. 200606051225, of the Official 
Public Records of Comal County, Texas, and that one certain UCC Financing Statement to Lender 
filed on or about December 5, 2006, in Document No. 200606051226, of the Official Public 
Records of Coma! County, Texas, The real property covered by the Deed of Trust was conveyed by 
the Borrower to the Seller prior to the date hereof, by warranty deed recorded in the Official Public 
Records of Comal County, Texas. 

As further consideration Buyer promises to keep and perform all of the covenants and obligations 
of the Grantor in said deed of trust and to indemnify Seller and Borrower from and against any 

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN 
-----=-- Loan No. __ _ 

Page I of3 
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damages caused by Buyer's breach of its obligations under this assumption. Seller assigns to Buyer 
both the casualty insurance policy, if any, on the Property and all funds on deposit for payment of 
any sums related to the Property. 

As further consideration for this conveyance, the Buyer hereby assumes and agrees to be bound by 
all responsibilities, duties, covenants, and obligations contained in that one certain unrecorded 
Construction Loan Agreement dated effective December 20, 2006, executed by Fiorano Ventures, 
LLC and V. K. Knowlton Construction & Utilities-! , Ltd., regarding a Construction Line of Credit 
for development of Ramble Ridge Subdivision as shown in Document No. 200706010388, 
Document No. 200806015252, and D ocument No. 200806015253, Official Public Records, Comal 
County, Texas, as amended by Document No. 200806022893, Document No. 200806043984, and 
Document No. 200906010456, Official Public Records, Comal County, Texas. 

As further consideration Buyer promises to keep and perform all of the covenants and obligations 
of the Grantor and/ or Borrower under said Construction Loan Agreement and the related 
Construction Line of Cr~dit for development of Ramble Ridge Subdivision, and to Indemnify 
Grantor _and Borr~wer from and against any damages caused by Buyer's breach of its <>fii!C'EIVEO 
under this assumption. 

Property: FEB 2 1 2012 

BEING THE FOLLOWING PORTIONS OF THAT CERTAIN 419.47 ACRES TRA~GlNEER. 
IN COMAL AND BEXAR COUNTIES OUT OF THE GIL XIMENES SURVEY, NUMBER 350, 
ABSTRACT #683, CO MAL COUNI'Y, AND SURVEY NUMBER 822, BEXAR COUNI'Y AS SET 
FORTH IN DEED OF TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 17, 2006, EXECUTED BY FIORANO 
VENTURES, LLC, TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 
#200606051224, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS, COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS, A PORTION OF 
WHICH PROPERTY HAS BECOME RAMBLE RIDGE ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT 
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT #200806001779, MAP AND PLAT RECORDS, CO MAL COUNI'Y, 
TEXAS. SAID PORTION OF SAID 419.47 ACRE TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY 
DESCRIBED ON ATTACHMENT 1 ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN 
BY THIS REFERENCE. 

Reservations to Conveyance: none 

Exceptions from Conveyance and Warranty: none 

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to 
Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular 
the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee's 
heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant 
and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns 
against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the 
Reserwtions from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty. 

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED Wlllf VENDOR'S LIEN 
-----.,..-- Loan No. __ _ 
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When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural. 

RAMBLE RIDGE RANCH, LLC, 
a Texas limited liability company 

BY: FIORAN05NTURES, LLC, 
~Nevada limi ed liability company, 
1ts manager 

sv, J.W. woW1~ 
STATE OF TEXAS 

COUN1Y OF c 0 H II'-

§ 

§ 

9 3 92 8 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 1 2012 

CODNIY ENGlNEER. 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 8£ day of ~~R. 2011, by J. 
W. WOOD, manager of Fiorano Ventures, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, manager of Ramble 

!Udge Ran<h, LLC, • T=• limited li•bility rompany, on be~~~ • ~ 

Notary Public, State of Texas 

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN 
----=-- Loan No. __ 

Pagel of3 



LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

PARCEL ONE: 

9 3 92 8 

RECEIVED 

FEB 2 1 2012 

COUNTY ENGINEER 

All that certain tract or parcel of land lying and being situated in 
Carnal County, Texas, being known and designated as Lots 
(Note: "-" is through and including) 

1-9 57 97-98 
13-15 59-63 100-105 
17-18 68-71 107-121 
20-22 75-87 123 
26-29 89-90 125-126 
40-41 92-94 128-130 

132-144 
146-148 
150 
156-158 
163-165 
169-170 

182-183 
185 
187-193 
195-198 
202-203 
206-208 

RAMBLE RIDGE SUBDIVISION, according to map or plat recorded in 
Document i200806001779, Map and Plat Records, Carnal County, Texas; 

PARCEL TWO: 

Being 5.65 acres of land, more or less, out of Survey Number 350, GIL 
XIMENES, Comal County Abstract Numberb83 in Comal County, Texas. 
Said 5.65 acre tract of land being a portion of a called 419.4705 
acre tract of land described in deed to Fiorano Ventures, L.L.C. 
dated November 16, 2005 recorded in Document #200506044533 of the 
Official Public Records of Comal County, Texas; said tract being more 
particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit "A", attached. 

PARCEL THREE: 

A 40 foot wide Ingress, Egress and Regress Easement across a portion 
of Survey Number 350, GIL XIMENES, Abstract Number 683 in Comal 
County, Texas. Said 40 foot wide Ingress, Egress and Regress 
Easement also crossing a portion of a called 419.4705 acre tract of 
land described in a deed to Fiorano Ventures, LLC, dated November 16, 
2005 recorded in Doc# 200506044533 of the Official Public Records of 
Comal County, Texas. Said forty foot wide Ingress, Egress ·and 
Regress Easement being twenty feet in width on each side of the 
following described centerline; said tract being more particularly 
descriped by metes and bounds in Exhibit "B", attached. 



. (210) 494-6405 

State ofTeus § 
County of Comal § 

15315 San Pedro 

EXHIBIT "A" 

9 3 92 8 

San Antonio, Texas 78280-2809 

16~~&1180 
FEB 2 1 2012 

CODNTYENGlNEER. 
Field notes for 5.65 acres of land out of Survey Number 350, Gil Ximenes, Comal County Abstract 

Numbec 683 in Camal County, Texas. Said 5.65 acre tract of land being a portion of a called 419.4705 acre tracl of 
1md described in a deed to Fiorano Ventures, L.L.C. dated November 16, 2005 recorded in DOC #200506044533 
of the Officiall:'ublic Records of Comal County, Texas. Said 5.65 acre tract of land being more particularly 
described by metes and bounds as follows. 

Becfmrlng at a one half inch steel pin set with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC) on the common northwest 
line of a called 419.4705 acre tract of land descnbcd in a deed to ;Fiorano Ventures, L.L.C. dated November 16, 
2005 recorded in DOC #200506044533 of the Official Public Records of Comal County, Texas being on the 
southerly line of a called 561.17 acre tract of land described in a deed to RTS & L, Ltd., recorded in Doc# 
201006000009 of the Official Public Records of Coma1 County, Texas and Book 14311, Page 960 of the Official 
Public Records of Bexar County, Texas for the northerly northeast comer of this tract of land, from which a one 
half inch steel pin set previously with plastic cap (mm:ked ACS, INC) for the northwest comer of Lot Nmnber 61, 
Ramble Ridge Subdivision as shown on the plat recorded in DOC #200806001779 of the Deed and Plat Records of 
Comal County, Texas bears North 76°59'24" East, a distanc?e of373.57 feet. 

Thence with the south.east line of this tract of land, crossing said Fiorano Ventures,· L.L.C. called 419.4705 
acre tract of land the following six calls: South 16°30'19" East, a distance o.f1~7.S8 feet to a one half inch steel pin 
set with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC); South 76o:l1 '34" West, a distance of81.78 feet to a one half inch steel pin 
set previously with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC); South 7701].7'03" West, a distance of 370.37 feet to a found 
one half inch steel pin (plastic cap destroYecl); South 20049'22 West, a distance of 152.11 feet to a one half inch 
steel pin set previously with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC), South 12°24'35" West, a distance of 182.07 feet to. a 
found one half inch steel pin (plastic cap destroyed); South 06~1'49" West, a distance of 129.74 feet to a one half 
inch steel pin set previously with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC) on the north line of Lot Number 54, said Ramble 
Ridge Subdivision. · 

Thenee with the north line of said ;Lot Numbec 54, said Ramble Ridge Subdivision, North 66'39'31" West, 
a distance of 327.24 feet to a calculated point in the center of the Cibolo Creek for the northern mpst comer of said 
Lot Number 54 being the western most southwest comer of this tract of land, on the east line of a 30.89 acre tract 
of land dcscnbed in a Special Warranty Deed from Fiorano Vmtures, L.L.C. to Anna Maria Wood, Trustee 
recorded in DOC #200706028881 of the Official Public Records ofComal County, Texas and being an angle point 
on the east line of a called 30.928 acre tract of land described in a deed to RTS&L, Ltd. recorded in Book 14964, 
Page 523 of the Official Public Records -of Bexar County, Texas. From which a mag nail set in rock outcrop on 
the east bank of the Cibolo Creek bears South 66.39'31" East, a distance of 69.17 feet 

Page 1 of2 
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5.65 acre tract continued 

Thence east of the east line of said Anna Maria Wood, Trustee 30.89 acre tract of land described in DOC 
#200706028881 with the east line of said RTS&L, Ltd. called 30.928 acre tract of land in the Cibolo Creek the 
following three calls: North 10022'22, East, a distance of 56.05 feet io a calculated point; North 00017' 17'' Bast, a 
distance of 176.47 feet to a calcUlated point and North 14°42'40" West, a distance of 151.32 feet to a one half inch 
steel pin set previously with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC) on the common northwest line of said FioiBJlQ 
Ventures, L.LC., called 419.4705 acre tract of land, being the southerly line of a called 561.17 acre tract of land 
dcscribCd in a deed to RTS & L, Ltd., recorded in Doc# 201006000009 of the Official Public Records of Comal 
County, Texas and Book 14311, Page 960 of the Official Public Records of Bexar County, Texas for the common 
northeast comer of said Anna Maria Wood, trustee 30.89 acte tract of land described in DOC#200706028881 and 
the northeast comer of said RTS&L, Ltd. called 30.928 acre tract of land, being the northwest comer of this tract of 
land. Prom which a one half inch steel pin with plastic cap (marked ACS, INC) set previously for an angle point on 
the northwest line of said Fiorano Ventures, L.L.C. called 419.4705 acre tract of land bears South 7~59'24" West, 
a distance of99.00 feet. 

Thence with the common northwest line of said Fiorano Ventures, L.L.C., called 419.4705 acre tract of 
lmd being the southerly line of a called 561.17 acre tract of land descn'bed in a deed to RTS & L, Ltd., recorded in 
Doc# 201006000009 of the Official Public Records · of Coma! ColDlty, Texas and Book 14311, Page 960 of the 
Official Public Records of Bexar County, Texas and generally along a fence, North 7~59'24" East, a distance of 
853.62 feet to the point of beglnnJn2. Bearing Basis: geodetic north derived from GPS observatio~ taken at 
Latitude 2~42'09.45108" North, Longitude 9S019'39.64804" West (NAD83 CORS96) OPUS solution from PIDa: 
DF4371, 009806, DF5370, distances md areas recited herein are surfice. 

-EXHIBIT "A• COUN'fYENGlNEER. 

Armstrong Cadastral · Survey's 
250035(5.6Sac.) 

--====::::=----=====---=====---=------=--- --- . ~-----------' 
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11t:CEIVED 
FEB 2 1 2012 

Field notes for a forty foot (40.0') wide lngJ:css, Egresa and ReSJ::ess Eas~cnt across a _portion of Smvey 
Number 350, Gil Xime:nes, Abstract Number 683 in ~ County, Tcxu. Said forty foot(~:())~~~ 
Egress and Regress Easement also crossing a portion of a called 419.4705 acre tract of land, described in a deea'1b-uaa<. 
Fionmo Ventures, L.I-C. dated November 16, 2005 recorded in Doc# 200506044533 of the Official Public 
Recorda of Comal County, Taxaa. Said forty foot ( 40.0') wide lngrca, Bgresa and Regress .Easement being twenty 
feet (20.0') in width on each side of the following described centerline. 

B••fag at a point on a curve to the left on the north right-Of-way. line of Ramble Ridge (60.0' nominal 
width Private Road) aa shown on the plat of Ramble Ridge Subdivision recorded in Doc# 200806001779 of the 
records of Deed and Plata of Coma1 County, Texas. From said point a one half~ steel pin sat previously with 
plastic cap (marlccd ACS, INC) for the southeast comer of Lot 57 of said Ramble Ridge Subdivision nears with 
said curve to the left (whose radius point bears Sou1h 11~9'15" Bast, a distance of 392.62 feet, central angle is 
04•18'46''. whose chord bears So~ 76~1 '22" West, a distance of29.SS feet) an arc distance of29.55 ~ 

Thence with the center line of this furty foot (40.0') wide Ingress, Egress and Regrea Easement the 
following seven (7) ealls: North 16-:23'47" West, a distance of238.02 feet to a point for the P.C. of a carve to the 
right; with said curve to the right (whose radius is 130.00 feet, cen1ral angle is 44°18'03", whose chord bears North 
05845'15" Bast, a diltance of 98.03 feet) an arc diatancc of100.52 feet to a point for the P.T. of aaid curve; North 
2?-54'16" But, a distance of 8.85 feet to a point for the P.C. of a cmve to the left; with said curve to the left 
(whose radius is 53.71 feet, central angle is 1()2-14'23", whole chord bears North 23°12'55" West, a d:istaDce of 
83.63 feet) an arc distance of9S.$S feet to a point for the P.R.C. of a curve to the right; with said curve to the right 
(whose radius is 50.00 feet, central angle is Ss-ol'S7", whoso chord bearS North 45°18'38" West, a ~ of 
48.52 feet) an arc distance of 50.66 feet to a point for the P.T. of said curve; North 1~17' 1 0" West, a distance of 
49.12 feet to a point far the P.C. of a curve to the left; with said curve to the left (whose radius is 50.00 feet. central 
angle is 7~3'56", whose chord bean North ss•49'08" West, a distance of 63.65 feet) an arc distance of 69.00 
feet to the terminal polllt of this forty foot (40.0') wide Ingress, Egress and Regress Easement from which a one 
half inch steel pin aet previously with plastic cap (matked ACS, INC) for the norlheast com« of said Lot Number 
57, Ramble Ridge Subdivision bears South 16°30'21" East, a distance of31.51 feet. Bearing Buia: geodetic north 
derived from GPS obmations taken at Latitode 2~42'09.45108" North, Longitude 9B-19'39.64804~ West 
(NAD83 CORS96) OPUS aolution from PIDs: DF4371, 009806, DFS370, distances and areas recited bcfcin are 
~. . 

I.· Michael J. Harris, Registered Professional Land Surveyor h«eby certify that these field notes were prepared 
Novc:mbcr 16, 2011 revised Novem.ber 25, 2011 November 30, 2011 and are bued on m on the grotmd-.surv.ey 
made under my direction. 

: . - . 
EX1llB IT "B ;; -; Michael ]. Harris . 

._ · -·-- Rcgistemi Professional Land Surveyor 
Regilttation Number 4381 

Arrnstrong Cadastral s·urvey's 
ll-0028lngresaBgreaaRcgressEsmt.fn.doc 

'• 
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RECEIVED 

FEB 2 1 2012 

COlJNTY ENGINEER 

This page has been added to comply with the statutory requirement 
that the clerk shall stamp the recording information at the bottom of 
the last page. 

This page becomes part of the document identified by the file clerk 
number affixed on preceding pages. 

Fi led ~nd Recorded 
Offici~l Pub llc Records 
Joy Stre~ter , County Cler k 
Co~~l Count y , Texas 
12/13/ 20 11 10 :52 :26 AM 
CASHFOUR 
201 106042802 
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LOCATION: 

FIRM Panel No. 

Comal County 
OFFICE OF COMAL COUNIY ENGINEER 

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE 

COMAL COUNTY FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT 
PERMIT 

Ramble Ridge 

Lot: 142 
0405F 

PERMIT# 93928 

Dated: September 2, 2009 

THIS APPLICATION HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE COMAL COUNTY ENGINEERS OFFICE, 
AND IT IS THEIR DETERMINATION THAT THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS: 

Located within Zone X, and is NOT located within a Special Flood Hazard Area.(SFHA) 

THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR HAS REVIEWED THE PLANS AND MAKES THE 
FOLLOWING COMMENTS: 

THIS CERTIFICATE EXEMPTS THE APPLICANT FROM DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 
REQUIRED BY THE COMAL COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDER. WORK IS 
HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED. 

• TiflS PERMIT IS VOID IF 1lffi PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION HAS NOT COMMENCED WITiflN I YEAR 

FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE 

• TiilS PERMIT IS VOID lF 1lffi PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION HAS NOT COMMENCED AND A FEMA 

MAP REVISION AFFECTING FLOODPLAlNS WITHIN THE PERMITTED PROPERTY HAS BEEN ADOPTED 

• TiflS PERMIT IS VOID IF THE FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE 

HAS NOT BEEN COMPLETED WITHIN I YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE 

• THIS PERMIT IS VOID IF 1lffi FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE 
HAS NOT BEEN COMPLETED AND A FEMA MAP REVISION AFFECTING FLOODPLAlNS WITHIN 1HE PERMITTED 
PROPERTY HAS BEEN ADOPTED 

SIGNED__,_l{o:t~~~~-n,_,,r"V'>.1<J,.4,;r!::::..L· =---DATE: ;2 ... ;)']-( ~ 

http://cceo/cceo/flood/ AllinC.asp?id=14615 

Page 1 of 1 

2/27/2012 
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COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INL 
300CHAPMAN PARKWAY 

'
1
" CANYON lAKE, TX 78133 

Phone: 830-899-2615 
fax: 830-899-6662 

TESTING AND REPORTING RECORD 
This Testing snd Reocrting Record ~l be completed, signed and dated after eadl inspediort 

L Inspectiir.l Due Date: NOV 29, 2013 

BILUN(i ADDFESS" 

TKO REAL ESTATE'" 
18225 FM 2252, 
SAN ANTONIO, TX. ".'8266 

TEI..J:!:PH.C•NE 210-387-812.6 (MELODY 
PJ.:I PHONE" .NONE 

SL"TBDIVISION. RAA>IBLE RD)GE 

Installed: lL'29.'2012 SerrJic~ ExpirBEGiJVEO 

2?D02 ROCKY ~C"1l(i·~ rv R 
NEWBRAUNFELS,~. ·~~ NO~ER 

LOT: LT 142 PEFlvliT #: 
COUNTY" 
SN" 
l-.1L<~.PSCO: 

NOTES CLEA:N EFFLUENT Ji"ll.TER DURINGNOVE:l\tiBJ!."'R'S INSPECTION 

TYPE OF SYSTEM SPRAY 

93928 
CO:MAL 

000566QS 
454/C5 

2. Actioc1 taken cr- Repairs cr Needed repairs t.o 

;:;z~~~;;::~~ 
·------------------

------"---------·---------

3. Tests required snd results: 
---·--- ·~·-Required ------~----R-esul-ts Test--~ 

_ I? es I No ·-r~~-rv"""'' l-=-o-=-~..,ni,....C4:---=T:-ra-ce---1,.._.,11,...,,1,...eth-=-od....,-j 

B'.YD(·J-rab) ~ --I-----L------·-"---+--- 1 

TSS(Gnb) 1 1 l 1 ~ 
C 1 (Grab) . ---t---X-- - 1 [, Q i r;-r-r) · 

~~F"ecarcofi1'm111 _____ -~-±-1 _ -----~--.J 
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COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
300 CHAPMAN PARKWAY 
CANYON lAKE, TX 78133 

Phone: 830-899-2615 
Fax: 830-899~662 

TESTING AND REPORTING RECORD 

BilliNG ADDRESS: 

TKO REAL ESTATE* 
18225 I'M '2252, 
SAN ANTONIO, TX. ?'8166 

TEI.XPHONE: 210-:.187--8126 (MELODY 
AU PHONE: NONE 
\ -

S'tJBDIVISION· RAMBLE RIDGE "'· . 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
MAY 0 7 2014 

2?002 ROCKY RIM. COUNTY ENGINEER 
NFW BRAUNFELS, TX. ?8132 

LOT: LT142 PFJUvnT##. 
COUNTY: 
SN: 
MAPSCO: 

93928 ... : 

CO MAL 
90C15e6QS 

.t§4/C5 

NOTES: CLEAN EFFLUENT lUTER DURJltGNOVEMBER'S INSPECTION 

TYPE OF SYSTEM. SPRAY 

Jnsp!dfd Item: Optraticmal 
Aentcrs SCFMICCIYlpTE'Sscrs PSI 
(Rm:rd Premn RRadir.g_) ~._ "Z. _.... 
F1ltl!rS ~ ........ 
lrriG&tioo Pumps -~ ,., 
Recirollliticn. Pumps "'/--
D1sinfed.im Dl'>'ice / ./ 

Chlirine SupDly / _,/"' 

E!eancal Circuits / 

Dist1ibutioo System / /' 

SprSYfield V~.f!tim / 

Back Flush Drip Field, if applicable N/tl 
OtheruNCUd 

I -Acce.!> Posts tre SeoJTed /' Yes) -
3 Tests required lind results 

~.Dred 
Yes No 

BOD( Grab) ,// 

TSS(Grab)_ /./ 

Cl(Grab) 
Fecal Colifam 

Inopti'lltivt . 

~ 

' 

I 

; .,.. 
• 

No 
4 
\ . 

.. 

Results 

2 Act' tak 100 mer R eparrs cr Needed repa~nto 
S')'Stem (list all canpments replaced): 

C hrc. \. ~(~~ Sa" l ... D)J.t~d r , 
I 
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COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC 
JOOCHAPMAN PARKWAY 
CANYON LA~E.. 1X 78133 

TISTING AND REPORTING RECORD 

Phone: 830-899-2615 
fax: 830-899-6662 

DJ 

This Testing and Regqtmg Reard shall be cgnpleted. signed and dsted a.fhr each inspect1cn 

1. Inspectim Date: JUL 29, 2014 Installed: 111'1912012 SE!'Vice Expires: 11129/2014 

Bll.llNG ADDRESS. 

TKO REAL ESTATE * 
1~25 FM 22Sl, 
SAN ANTONIO, TX. ?8266 

'l'EI..B'.PHONE: 21()...387-8126 (MELODY 
PJ...T. PHONE: NONE 

SUBDMSION: RAMBLE RIDGE 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 

LOT: LT142 

NOTES: CLEAN EFFLUENT FUTER DURING NOVEMBER'S INSPECTION 
M.m.Uacturer: ~S-&:10 

TYPE OF SYSTEM: SPRAY 

PERMIT#: 
COUNTY: 
SN· 
MAPSCO 

RECEIVED 

Nov 1 3 2014 

93928 
CO MAL 
~s 

454/CS 

Optrltianal Inoperative 2 Actim tskm cr RE1!airs cr Needed repllll'S to 
AerlttQ"S SCFM/CCillpresscrs PSI - system (list all ~::: replaced)· 
(RKa"d Pressure Readir.g) ~~/)A,._~~ 

Filters ....,... /' ~c~~ -
IniEStim Purm>s /' 
RecirculstiCJl Pumps ; I JJJA' 
DiWlfectiCil De11ice ..-v ·y 
Chlcrme Supply .....-
Electrical Circuits / 
Dimibutim System / 
Sprayfield Vegetanm / 
Back Flush Drip Field, if applicable ~11 J1.l 

Other as Noted 
rvrrT 

Access Posts are SecJ..Il"ed ~ No ....._, 

3. Tests r · ed and results: 
Results Test 

Yes n/l<>Cmi cr Trace Method 

1 

Stql Job Time: 

I 



Countryside Construction, Inc. 
300 Chapman Parkway, Canyon Lake, TX. 78133 

Phone: 830-899-2615 or 1-888-379-3721 Fax: 830-899-6662 
Septic System Service Agreement 

In consideration of payment for this service contract. we will abide by and agree to its terms and conditions: 

Name: TKO REAL ESTATE* Address: 27002 ROCKY RIM, 
Sub-Div./County: RAMBLE RIDGE, COMAL City, State-Zip: NEW BRAUNFELS, TX. 78132 
Permit#: 93928 SPRAY Model #: N960SS-500 Serial #: 90056605 
Phone: 210-387-8126 (MELODY 

) Initial Two Year Service Agreement 
& Two Year Limited Warranty 

Legal Description: LT 142 RAMBLE RIDGE 

(X) One Year Service Agreement 

CO MAL 

For $295.00, a year this contract will be in effect FROM 1112912014 TO 11129/2015 and will provide the following: 

/ 

A: An inspection/service call every (4) four months which will include: inspection, adjustments and servicing RECEIVED 
of the mechanical & electrical components as necessary to insure proper function of the system. 

8 : An effluent quality inspection consisting of a visual check for color, turbidity, scum, overflow and odor. 
C: The property owner is responsible for "purchasing and keeping chlorine" in the chlorinator, (if applicabl V 1 0 2014 

If the chlorine test reveals "No Chlorine· in the system, the property owner may incur an additional cost. 
0 : If any improper operation is observed (which cannot be corrected at that time) the property owner will be 

notified immediately of the conditions and the estimated cost. COUNTY ENCI ~EER 
E: The response time to a complaint by the property owner regarding operation of the system, shall be within "48 

hours,· from the time of notification. 
F: ANY PARTS, WARRANlY OR NON-WARRANTY, OR FREIGHT CHARGES, LABOR OR SERVICE CALLS 

DUE NOT PAID FOR REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION AND COULD RESULT 
IN REPOSSESSION OF PARTS BY COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION. 

G: THE SIGNING OF THIS SERVICE AGREEMENT AUTHORIZES COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION TO ENTER 
THE PROPERTY TO EXE;CUTE ALL TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT. 

Countryside Construction, Inc., will warranty installation of the septic system to be according to state and county 
regulations and the designs approved by the county. HOMEOWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SERVICE CALLS, 
LABOR AND SHIPPING COSTS ON ANY "WARRANTED PARTS" EXCHANGED DURING WARRANTY. All other 
components will be according to manufacturer's warranties . 
Important: As Countryside Construction, Inc. cannot control what or how much effluent goes into this septic system, 
we cannot warranty how the system will function . Refer to manufacturers or installer's instructions, for suggestions on 
septic operation. This service agreement does not cover the cost of "service calls, labor or materials that are requ ired 
or parts out of warranty, the fa ilure to maintain electrical power to the system, sprinklers that are broken, leaking, 
stopped-up or otherwise mal-functioning; or se\Vage flows exceeding the hydraulic/organic design capabilities and the 
input of non-biodegradable materials (solvents, grease, oil, paints, etc.), or any usage contrary to the requirements as 
advised by authorized service representative . Laboratory test work is available at an additional cost. Chlorine, filters , or 
parts that are out of warranty are available at a reasonable cost. 
This contract does not include the pumping of a tank or of any compartment of a tank, or settlement of soil on or 
around any part of the system regardless of reason : 
Violations of the warranty also include: Disconnecting the alarm, restricting ventilation to the aerator, over loading the 
system above its rated capacity; or flooding by external means. Rodent, insect or f ire ant damage or any other form of 
unusual abuse is a violation . 
A renewal service contract should be "activated" (30) thirty days before expiration of existing contract. We will contact 
property owner prior to expiration of existing contract. 

Serviced by: Countryside Construction Inc. 
Walker Chapman - Installer's Licensee #S00002929 
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COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
300 CHAPMAN PARKWAY 

Phone: 830-899-2615 l 
fax: 830-899-6662 

INSPfCTION l 
TESTING AND REPORTING RECORD 

CANYON l.At<E, TX 78133 

Tim. Testing and Reporting Reccrd sl'ull 'be ccrnpleted, signed afid dated after each ir,spectic8ECEIVED I 

1 Impectim Date: NOV 19, 2014 Installed: 11/1912012 Service Expires. (~n.ou/ ....__. 
Bll.llNG ADDRESS: PHYSICAL ADDP.ESS. 

2?002 ROCKY RIM, 

JAN 3 0 2015 

COUNTY ENGINEER 
TKO REAL ESTATE * 
18225 FM 22Sl, NEW BRAUNFEI..S, TX. 78132 
SAN Ai'uON10, TX. ?8'""1.66 

TELEPHONE: 210-387-8126 (MELODY LOT. LT142 
.ALT. PHONE: NO.NE 

SUBDMSION. RAMBLE RIDGE 

NOTES: CLEAN EFFLUENT FlLTER DURING NO"VD,IIBER'S INSPECTION 
1 .. 1anufaaurer. N9C50SS-&l0 

TYPE OF SYSTEM: SPRAY 

PERMIT#. 
COUNTY: 
SN. 

:MP.PSCO: 

9.3928 
CO MAL 

900566QS 
454/CS 

2. Actim taken cr Repairs cr Needed r.:pairs to 

Aerstcrs SCFM/Ccmpre!>SCCS PSI ')"tern Oist sll ~rep lac«!), 
(Reccrd Prec..sure Reading) 5J)/t":JM 

Filt!:n 
_,z l(JJJ~4 ·c/MKI'd~ 

InigsUmPumps / 
Reorculatlm Pumps "''~ Disinfectlm D~ice 

.. 
~ 

Chlame Supply / 
Ei ectri cs.l C ira.rit.s /_ 
Distributim S}"'..tem / 
Sprayfield Vegetmicn / 
Back Flush Drip Field, if BP'Plicable ~ I JJtt 

Other as Noted 
, L• 

Accr!SS Posts are Secured (~ No ' 
~ 

~T "ed d esul j ests reqwrE sn r t.s: ' 
Required Results Teo;z. 

Yes No mg/l mpn/l<Xmi crTrace I>.fethod 
BOD(Grs.b) 
TSS(Gra'b) 
C1(Gra'b) \L I /'\ ""-I r-rr-1 

Fecal Colifam c "-"' . ---
Copxes oftms reportb:ln bem forwarded to the followmg: CO MAL couuty f homeowner. 

ll!aintl!lsnce Tedmicimr Jk~ 7/«Ws: 1 

D~ of crnpiWm"(,~-sr.rt Job Tim/J /Zi'-f Stq> Job Tane. iYI f 
Mamtensnce PrOillder: ___ 'tktt (J.()&fbf'),.9f-n-,..._ 
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COUNTRYSIDE CONSTRutTION,INC. 
300 CHAPMAN PARKWAY 
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133 

TESTING AND REPORTING RECORD 

Phone: 830·899-2615 
Fax: 830-699-6667. 

INSPECTIONS 

Thts T~ and Repcrtmg Reccrd shall be corr4?leted, signed and dated aftE!" ~ch mspedlm 

1. Inspecucn Date: :MAR 29, Wl5 Imtalled: llll912012 Servtc~ Exp1res: 1~'2014 

BILLING .ADDRF.SS· PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 

2'ml. ROCKY RIM, TKO REAL ESTATE • 
182'l..5 fl.1: 2252, NEW BRAUNFELS, TX. ?8132 
SAN ANTONIO, TX.18266 

TELEPHONE: 210-387-8126 (A.fE.LODY LOT: LT 142, 
ALT PHONE NONE 

SUBDIVISION: RA'-'IBLE RIDGE Mmufactl.lrE!" . .NS)d)SS-500 

NOTES. CLEAN EFFLUENT Fn.TER DURING NOVEMBER'S INSPECriON 

TY.PE OF SYSTEM: SPRAY 

PERMIT# 
COUNTY: 
SN": 
MAPS GO: 

93928 
CO MAL 

9005ti6QS 
454/C5 

T l'ded Item: 2. Acttcn taken cr Repairs cr Need~ repslTS to 

Aerlllm. SCFM/Ccrnpresscn PSI 
(Reccrd Pre<=..sure R~?S.ding) 

Ftlt~ 

r.;;;;;;,;z;;;;:;:)~& ~- . . -, - .. . - I ._.. ,_ 

~~~~~--------~~~./~4-----~ 
Disinfectioo Devtce 

1 Chlcrme Supply -------+---/____,...-+-------1 
I Electrical C~rmtts / 

Sprayfield V egetatia) 

Back Flush Dnp Fteld, :f apphc:s.ble 

Other as Ncted 
Acce<..s Po--:.ts are Serured No 

3. Tests reqwred snd results. 
Results T~ 

Y~ No mg/1 mpn/1 <Xmi cr Trace Method 
BOD(Gr-11b) 
TSS(Grab) 
Cl(Grab) 
Fecal Cohfcnn ...... 

=:~::::~ COMAl '7' homeownO£. 

Dae ofcanplrum~j StstiOO t~ Stq>JOO Time J.Z. /0,-t 
Mamtensnce Prwid€r: ~U d/..;2. 

1/ -

RECEIVED 

MAY 2 6 2015 

COUNTY ENGINEER 
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COU TitVSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
300CUAPHAft PARI<WAV 
CANYON I . ..AI<E, TX 78133 

TESTING AND .REPORTING RECORD 

BlLLlNG .ADDRESS: PHYSICP.L Jl.DDRESS: 

Phune: 830-89~)-2615 
fax: 830-899-6662 ' 

INSPEC110NS 

TKO REAL EST ATI!. " 
Hl2:2.S l'""'M 22S..t, 

''.'~:02 ROGKY RIM, 
NEWBRAUNFELS, TX.. 78U.2 

S.Alf ANTOHIO, 'IX.. W.('(l 

TEl...h"PHONE· '.!.J.0-:3.~7-8126 (JAE.LOD"f 
ALT PHOl-TE; NONE 

LOT: LT 1.1!2, 

SUBDIVISION: RA.MBI.E RWGE 

C'I..EA.NEFFLUENT FILTER DtJRINr;HQ\!EMl.-IER'S INSPEC"l'!Olf 
Msnufsdure·: ~SS-8:(1 

TYPE OFSY!:>'TID-1: SPRA.'I' 

Inspected Item: 

PERiviiT#: 
comn·Y: 
SN. 
MA.PSCO: 

~8 
COU:A.L 
~(1566QS 

.454/(.:5 

Opera:tirmai J.nopl!rstiv~ 
Ae:stu;, SCl':M/Crrnpr('IC,(l"!> PSI 

I"3,0C£1J Ro~Jif:;J;;~;~ ac~ (RKCi"d l?r€~-E' F.esding_) 
_,/ ~te!. --

Irrif,Bticn furm!> 

R.ecira.llstim Pl»"lllJ<.. ----
L"•i~lf{'dicu Device -
ChlainE> Suplll.Y -
E.l~iclil Ci.!allt!> 

Dig.ribution Sy!otfm 

Sp~·ayfi£-ld V i?f,E'tetlct·l 
---··-

Bs.:k Flll!lh ~Fie-ld, if applicablt> 

Othe: s~ Ncte-d 

1 Ace~ ~D:1.5 art> SE'Olrt-d 

f-- 7 -

j;_m ___ 
/ 
;;?""--

--/ 
- / 
7 

--All !4 . 

t~-

-

--
-----· .. 

Uo -

-

-

- . __ _j 

RECEIVED 

AUG 21 2015 

COUNTY ENGINEER 
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PAUL SWOYER SEPTIC SUPPLY & 
SERVICE 
23011 FM 306 
CANYON LAKE, TX 78 133 

MP#0001708
ICHRISTOPHER RYAN SEIDENSTICKER 

Customer: Parus Dudley 

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

N/A 

Site Address: 27002 Rocky Rim 

CitylState: C--afdeNl {l0~e ,I
County : cOY\'\eu Perntlt#: 

X Zip: 78266 

G\ ~Cr2. <g 
Pbone Number: 210.862.3462 

----------~~------------~--

E-mail: pedsatx@yahoo.com 

I. 	 Gue,.l: rbi, On-Site Sewage Facility Service Agreement (hereinafter referred to 85 "Agreement") is ente~d inl(] by and betw~en 
..,................"""".....o.A...-,-________.,.-___--:--' (hen:inaftcr referred to as "Clienl") and PS Supply.t Service LLC. 
(hereinafter referred to as "Conlractor"). By thi, l18~ment, Contractor agrees to render services, u de5Cribed herein (the " Services"), 
and the clienlagrees 10 fulfill hislherlthcir responsib ilities unde r this agreement herein. 

II. 	El'kctive Data: 

Date of Licen~ to Operale: ~6.17 . 202 1 Lut Date o f Sen' ice; 06 .17.2022 

HI. Sen-Ieet by CODI,..ctor: Contnctor wi ll provide the following Services; 

l. 	 IRSpeCI and perrorm routine maintenance on the On-Site SC\vagc Facility ("OSSF") in compliance with the code, regulations, 
andlor rules of the Texas Commission on Environmcnul Quality ("TCEQ") and county in which the OSSF is loca.led (the 
"County") and Inc manufacturer's requiremenlS, at a tnquency ofapproxirnauly once every fOUT (4) months. 

2. 	 Report to !he appropriale regulatory authority a.nd to Client, a5 requirtd by the State of Texas' oo-sile rules and, if required, 
TCEQ Of C{looty rules. All findings m~t be reported \0 the appropriate regulitory authO£ity within 14 days. 

J . 	 Notil)! Clicnt and repair any camponenlS of \he OSSF thal arc found to be in need of re~r during lbe inspection, If warranty, 
you JUSt do il. Ifnot. Client will be responsib{e. Repairs will be made so brought up 10 compliance and bill forward 

~ . 	 Visit ,ite in response to Client ' li request for unscheduled service within two businen days from the dale of Contractor's actU21 
receipl of Client's request. Un5Cheduled service visits are not included in the fee ag~ment herein and will be billed 10 the client 
in ~ition to fces under Ihis AtlU1Tlllnl. 

S. 	 Provide notification of amval lo ~ite to the CIi(:fJl or to site persolUlel. Additionally, Contractor will leave written notification of 
the visit at the site or with site personnel upon completion of inspectiOn, and forward sU(;h notice to the appropriare regulatory 
authority within fourteen (I~) days 

IV. Paymenl(I) : CI~n! shall pay to Cont1llClor 250.00 , for the Services describe herein (the " Inspection and Routine 
Maintenance Fcc"l, excepting \ho$C described in Section III (<4),0£ Section IX. herein. The fee does not include equipmeat, parts or 
labor supplied for anything beyond ro utine inspection and routine maintenance. Payments for such additional services arc due at the 
lime ~rviCC5 arc provided or rendered . Paymenls not recei\-ed wilhln lhiny (30) days from the due date will be :rubjcctthe greater of a 
$'20.00 IDle penalty or 1.5% canyina charJe on !he orijinal balance for each month or portion thereofa balance: in past due . If for any 
reason such charges arc found to be usuriow by a court of rompcten! jurisdiction, such ch8f&CS shall be reduced 10 !he maximum 
allowable by law. By 5i&nin~lhi9 contract, Chenl iuthoriza ConlTactor 10 remove any past5 installed, but not paid in full at the end of 
Ike thirty (30) days. C~trees to pay for any labor cost associated wilh the inslallation ,p4.pv: reasonable cost of Temova.l of said 

parts. P 	 J ~ 
Client: 	 Contrac:tor: ,,(

7 

mailto:pedsatx@yahoo.com
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V. 	 Client'J IUspo.,lbilldes: Clienl is responsible for eacl1 and .11 of the follol'in&: 

1. 	 To maintain chlorinator and provide proper chlorine supply, if OSSF is so equipped. 
2. 	 To provide all necessary yald or lawn mainlenancc and removal of obstaclts as needed to allow the OSSF 10 function properly, 

and to allow Contractor ready access to all parIJ of me OSSF. 
3. 	 To maintain a current license to operate. IJId abide by the conditions and limilatlon3 of that license IJId all requirements for on-

site SCWIl&e faGilities from the Stale IJId local rqulatory agency. 
4. 	 To maintain the OSSF in IC«lrdance with manufacturer' s recommendations. 
S. 	 To immediately nori tY Contractor and Agency of any and I II problems with , the OSSF, including fa.ilurc mercof. 
6. 	 Upon receipt of any wrinen notification of required services Crom ContraClar, 10 contact Contractor and authorize the required 

service. If Clienl elects II different cooUlictor 10 perfonn the required service, Client is responsible ror enruring the S1.bstitute 
contractor holds the proper license (Installer II) and is certified by the manufacturer. Additionally, Client shall be responsible for 
ensuring proper notificalion is liven to the appropriate regulatory autbority, IS required by !he Slate IJIdlor local regulatory 
authority rules. 

7. 	 To provide Contractor with water usaac retards, upon request, for evaluation by Contractor of the OSSF pcrConnance. 
8. 	 To pay n:quin:d sampling Chvaej for samples collected for testinll (e.g. Biological Oxygen DcmandITotal Suspended Solid" 

("BOOfTSS") thai may be required on the OSSF. 
9. 	 To prevent ba.ckwa.sh from water treatmenl or water conditionina equipment to enter the OSSF. 
10. 	 To provide, al Client's Clfpense, for pumping of tanks as nccdcd. 
II. 	 To mainta.in ~ite drainaae sufficient 10 peevent adverse effects on !he OSSF. 
12. 	 To promptly and fully pay ConlTactor's bills, fees. or invoices as describc<i herein. 

VI. Accul by Caatrular: Client agr~ to allow Contractor, 01 personnel aulhori7.ed by the Contractor. to enter the property al reasonable 
times without prior notice for the purpose of perfonnin, the Services describc<i herein. Such entry shllll includc access to the OSSF 
electrical and physical components, including tanks, by mellJUi of manways or risers for the purpose of evaluations required by the 
manufaclUICf, andlor regulatory authority rulc~. rr such man ways or risers arc not in place, Client shall allow and be re&pOnsible for 
payment of n:quin:d c)(ca"lItion, including labor and materials, necessary to allow access to the OSSF or lJIy rc:quin:d componenlS_ 
Such excavation shall be billcd at the rate of $7S .00 per hour for labor, plus materials billed al list price. ContrllCtor shall make only 
those effort.! I'USOnable un~r the circumltances to replace eKc;aV1lted soil. 

VII. 	 Appliall611 or Tra.lfrr of Paymnt: The fees p~d for this agreement may transfer to any subsequent owner(s) of the property on 
which the OSSF ii located. The subsequent o",uer(s) must sign II similar " reement lIuthorizil1g Contractor 10 perCorm the above­
described Services, and accepting Client' 5 rC5pOnsibilitics- The replaccmcot Agrnment must be sillned and re<xived within 30 days of 
transfer of ownership, Contractor will apply all funds received from Client first to any Plli( due obligations arising from this 
Agreement including late charses, rerum chedt charges, tald chllicS for repairs or services not paid within 30 days of inVi)icine- The 
consumption of the payment in this manner may Icad to terminalion of the agreement by Contractor 

VIII. 	 TcrlllinuiUI.f A&rUQleal: This I&JUment may be terminated by either party WIth 30 days ~Tincn noti c . If this agreement is so 
terminated by Client, Contractor shall be paid at me rate of $75 .00 per hour for any worked performed or required, but not yet paid. If 
ICnninllCd by Contractor, all amounts outstanding shall be due within th.irty days of tcnninatioo. The party ttnnlttalin& will 
immediately notifY the other party. the equipment manu flctu rc r, and the regulatory agency ofthc termination , 

IX, Llntlt.tion of Liability: In no event shall Contractor be liable for indi~t, consequential , incidcotal or punitive damages, \..nether in 
contract, tort, or any other theory or liability. In no event , hall the ContmclOr' liability for direct darMges exceed payments by the 
Clitnt under this Agreement. 

X. 	 Severability ud Reformation: If any pro"ision in this Agreement shllil be held to be invalid or unenforccable fur any reason, ic shall be 
refDrmed to the minimum elCtCl1( necc,sary to e{fect the intent of the Parties. If any provision is such Ihat it cannot re&SOnabiy be 
reformed. it shaU be slrucJc from this Agreement and thc remaining provision5 shall continue to be valid and enforceable. 

XI. PcrfOmluct of Agrccmeat: Commencement of perfonnancc by Contractor under this agreement is contingent on the following 
conditions: (l) Contractor rueiving I fully e)(ecuted original copy of this agreement (2) ConlJ'llCU)f receivina paymenl in full of the 
fec(s) described herein. If the above condition5 are not met, then Contractor is from any obli&aJion to perform 3Jty portion of this 
agreement. 

XII. 	 Modirsutioa. This Agreement mly nol be changed or modified except by an instrument in "'Tiling, siil\erl by both ConlrUtot and 
Client. 

XIII. 	 W.tvcr. Except a.s O'ffi' noted in this Agreement, the waiver by other party ofIbreach. of any provision of this Agreement ,hall 
1\0\ openue or be cons PO' •continuing WlI iver or as a consenl to or waiver of any su~\ breach hereo f, 

Client: 	 ContnclOr: , k >-<; 

http:aulhori7.ed
http:mainta.in
http:ba.ckwa.sh
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XIV. Hcadl." The Article and Section headings in tbis Agreement an for the convenience of reference only and do not constitute I part 
of this Agreement and shill no t be deemed 10 limit or I fJec l lllY of the provisions hereof. 

XV. 	 GOYERt'llNG LAW AND CHOICE OF VENUE. EACH Of THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE 
EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF ruE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF COMAL, AND TO THE UNlTED 
STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS - SAN ANTONIO DIVlSION. AS WELL AS TO THE 
IURlSDlCTlON OF ALL COURTS TO WHICH AN APPEAL MAY BE TAKEN FROM SUCH COURTS. FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF ANY SUIT, ACTION. OR OrnER PROCEEDING ARlSING OUT OF. OR IN CONNECTION WITI!', mls AGREEMENT 
OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY, INCLUDING, WlTI!'OUT LIMITATION, ANY 
PROCEEDING RELATING TO ANCILLARY MEASURES IN AID Of ARBITRATION. PROVISIONAL REMEDIES AND 
INTERIM REUEF. OR ANY PROCEEDING TO ENFORCE ANY ARBI"ffiAL DECISION OR AWARD. EACH PARTY 
HERETO EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHTS TO BRING ANY SUIT, ACTION, OR OrnER PROCEEDING IN OR 
BEFORE ANY COURT OR TRIBUNAL OTHER THAN COURTS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF CO MAL, AND 
COV£NANTS THAT IT SHALL NOT SEEK IN ANY MA..lI.INER TO PROSECUTE OR DEFEND ANY DISPUTE OTHER THAN 
AS SET FORTH IN THIS ARTICLE XVl OR TO CHALLENGE OR SET ASIDE ANY DECISION, AWARD, OR JUDGMENT 
OBTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WInt THE PROVISIONS HEREOF. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY 
EXPRESSLY WANES ANY AND ALL OBJECTIONS IT MAY HAVE TO VENUE, INCLUDTNG, wm-rOUT UMITATION, 
THE TNCONVENIENCE OF SUCH FORUM. IN ANY Of SUCH COURTS 

XVI. 	 JURy 1R1AL WAIVER THE PARTIES HEREBY UNCQNDITIONALl-Y WAIVE Tm)R RIGHT TO A JURy IRJAL 
OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OR CAUSES OF ACTION ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THEIR RELATIONSHIP, 
THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEpGE THAT A RIGHI 10 A JURY IS e\ CONSTmrrlONAL RIGHT. THAT 11IEY HAYE 
HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO CONSULI WITH INDEPENDENT COUNSEL. AND THAT THIS JURY WAIVER HAS 
BEES ENTEREP INTO KNOWINGLY ANI) VOLUNTARILY BY ALL PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT. IN THE=,0£ LlTICATI~~ MAY BE FILED 6. 6 WJ\JJUI! COtW;t<I ro A TRIAL BY THE 

;' ,/ IMP#0001708 

Approved by conltactor:~ta'<---· ' - !cHRISTOPHER R'(AN SEIDENSTICKER 

Approved by ClicnlQ"'~~2""FSB""F"'~"''I!:nf..-J-_________~
XVII. 	Rnervallou of Rilbb. Contrllclor reserves all ri8hts nO( specifically granted hen:in. 

XVIII. COllllltrplrtl. This Agree ment may be executed in one Of more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be i\Il original but . 11 
or which together will constitute one and the same instrument. 

XIX. 	 COUMe!. Conrra.ctor has previously recommended thlt Client enilie counsel 10 w ist himlhtrlit in reviewing this Agreement and all 
other millers relating to it. Contractor and Client mall each bear hislherlits own C05ts and eKpclI.5CS in connection with the negotillion 
and documentation of thiJ A~emenl. 

XX. 	 Enllre Aareemeot; This agreement contains the entin: agreement or the part ies, and there s.re no promises or conditions in any other 
lireement, oral or wril1eTl. The Parties eICpressly di s<;laim relilUlce on Illy prior statcmenu, 01111 or written, by either party not 
expressly provided for hw,in. 

r:~ 
Clifnt: ~______P_D 



PS Septic Supply & Service

      

Phone: (830) 850-0080

Fax: (830) 935-4932

Canyon Lake, TX  78133
23011 FM 306

Comments

No access to tank 1, riser needs to be installed. 
Unable to collect sludge reading from tank 2 due to bio kinetic filter - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving 
location. - Inspection Port Plug was noted as Secured prior to leaving. - Copy emailed to the customer on 10/14/2021.

Visit Date:10/14/2021

Service Type:Scheduled Inspection

Chlorine Residual: 0.01mg/L

Method: Grab

County:

Agency: Comal County
Contract Dates: 6/17/2021 - 6/17/2023

(210) 862-3462

Aerators: Operational

Filters: Operational

Irrigation Pumps:Operational

Disinfection Device:Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational

Electric Circuits: Operational
Distribution System: Operational

Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Service Completed

Permit #: 93928

Inspection 1 of 6

Parus Dudley 

27002 Rocky Rim

San Antonio, TX  78266

To:
Site: 27002  Rocky Rim

Alarm: Operational

Insp. Port / Plug: Secured

Mfg / Brand: - NORWECO

Treatment Type: Aerobic

Disposal: Surface Application

Garden Ridge,  

Customer ID: 3211

Technician: Not Assigned

Maint. Provider: Ryan Seidensticker

GPS Coordinates - Latitude: 29.7004  Longitude: -98.3220

Entered By:  

Copy emailed to Customer

Customer Emailed: 10/14/2021

This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection"

Sludge Levels

For Tank 1: NA

For Tank 2: NA

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Scheduled Date: 10/17/2021

Printed:10/14/2021

Provider: Christopher Ryan Seidensticker
PS Septic Supply & Service 

Insp ID #:12287

License Info: MP0001708  Expires: 



PS Septic Supply & Service

      

Phone: (830) 850-0080

Fax: (830) 935-4932

Canyon Lake, TX  78133
23011 FM 306

Comments

Scum = N/A - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location.

Visit Date:2/14/2022

Service Type:Scheduled Inspection

Chlorine Residual: .01

Method: Grab

County:

Agency: Comal County
Contract Dates: 6/17/2021 - 6/17/2023

(210) 862-3462

Aerators: Operational

Filters: Operational

Irrigation Pumps:Operational

Disinfection Device:Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational

Electric Circuits: Operational
Distribution System: Operational

Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Service Completed

Permit #: 93928

Inspection 2 of 6

Parus Dudley 

27002 Rocky Rim

San Antonio, TX  78266

To:
Site: 27002  Rocky Rim

Alarm: Operational

Color: Good

Odor: Good

Mfg / Brand: - NORWECO

Treatment Type: Aerobic

Disposal: Surface Application

Garden Ridge,  

Customer ID: 3211

Technician: Michale Albers

Maint. Provider: Ryan Seidensticker

GPS Coordinates - Latitude: 29.7004  Longitude: -98.3220

Entered By: Michelle Irvin

This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection"

Sludge Levels

For Tank 1: n/a

Sprinkler Drip Backwash: Good
Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Scheduled Date: 2/17/2022

Printed:2/15/2022

Provider: Christopher Ryan Seidensticker
PS Septic Supply & Service 

Insp ID #:15400

License Info: MP0001708  Expires: 



PS Septic Supply & Service

      

Phone: (830) 850-0080

Fax: (830) 935-4932

Canyon Lake, TX  78133
23011 FM 306

Comments

Scum = 2" - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location.

Visit Date:6/8/2022

Service Type:Scheduled Inspection

Chlorine Residual: .24

Method: Grab

County:

Agency: Comal County
Contract Dates: 6/17/2021 - 6/17/2023

(210) 862-3462

Aerators: Operational

Filters: Operational

Irrigation Pumps:Operational

Disinfection Device:Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational

Electric Circuits: Operational
Distribution System: Operational

Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Service Completed

Permit #: 93928

Inspection 3 of 6

Parus Dudley 

27002 Rocky Rim

San Antonio, TX  78266

To:
Site: 27002  Rocky Rim

Alarm: Operational

Color: Good

Odor: Good

Mfg / Brand: - NORWECO

Treatment Type: Aerobic

Disposal: Surface Application

Garden Ridge,  

Customer ID: 3211

Technician: Not Assigned

Maint. Provider: Ryan Seidensticker

GPS Coordinates - Latitude: 29.7004  Longitude: -98.3220

Entered By: Michelle Irvin

This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection"

Sludge Levels

For Tank 1: 6

For Tank 3: 4

Sprinkler Drip Backwash: Good
Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Scheduled Date: 6/17/2022

Printed:6/9/2022

Provider: Christopher Ryan Seidensticker
PS Septic Supply & Service 

Insp ID #:18490

License Info: MP0001708  Expires: 




